Lead Pastor Norm Schwab norm@nbcspokane.or
466-1770, extension 307

Equipping Pastor David Hara david@nbcspokane.or
466-1770, extension 370

College & Career Pastor Alton Schultz alton@nbcspokane.org

Student Ministry Pastor 466-1770, extension 306

College & High School Nathan Kromer nathan@nbcspokane.org

Intern 440-258-0560

Worship Pastor Josh Dunn josh@nbcspokane.or
466-1770, extension 309

Children’s Minister Donna Robbins donna@nbcspokane.org
466-1770, extension 30

Nursery Coordinator Katie Knight katie@nbcsokane.org
907-231-7470

Women's Care Minister Theresa Parada theresa@nbcspokane.org
466-1770, extension 308

School Co-Director Vicki Halpin vicki@nbcspokane.org
(509) 251-2277

School Co-Director Sally Davis saI_I)/newlove@gmaiI.com
467-6014

Office Manager Kathy Belch office@nbcspokane.or
466-1770, extension 301

Administrative Assistant Shauna Bardwell  shauna@nbcspokane.org
466-1770, extension 300

Bookkeeper Sue Logsdon sue@nbcspokane.or%
466-1770, extension 303

Assistant Bookkeeper Heidi Michaelis bygies@ ahoo.com
466-1770, ext. 303

Church Treasurer Mitch Duryea mitch@duryea-associates.com

(509) 939-8698

NEEDED WEEKLY: $27,975

Last week's giving $25,901.86
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We are so glad you joined us today! It is
mfy great pleasure to serve God as pastor
of Northview Bible Church. Our church
body is made up of people of all ages
who share together in ministry &
community. Here you will find a warm
welcome & ample opportunity to grow in
your relationship with Jesus and His
church. We welcome you!

8:30, 11a Worship Services
10:00a All-Church Fellowship Time (pick up children in
the Nursery)

3:00, 4:30, Christmas Eve Services
6:00p

6:30p College & Career

- Online (audio, video, manuscript) /nbcspokane
- Live Stream (Sunday-8:30, 11:00)

- Manuscript (foyer) /nbcspokane
- CDs (upon request) /nbcspokane

@ office@nbcspokane.org

WIFI: nvguest  Password: Leviticus =
&) 509.466.1770

nbcspokane.org/resources/events/calendar/

- Service times: 3:00, 4:30 & 6:00 pm
- We need one more usher for the 6 pm service.

- December 24: Closed at noon; December 25, 26: Closed
- December 31: Closed at noon; January 1: Closed

- Monday Evening Bible Study: January 7-February 18

- Wednesday Morning Bible Study: January 9-February 20
- Sign up for childcare only if you need it

- Refer to your mailbox insert for Bible Study Electives.

JANUARY 14 - MAY 6 @ FAITH BIBLE CHURCH

- 15 weeks of dynamic speakers; weekly readings & study to
help you dig deeper.

- Provides a greater perspective to live life with eternal
significance & purpose.

- Register @ http://perspectives.org/spokane

- Early registration discount ends December 31st.

- January 27 & February 3, consecutively

- Opportunity to find out more about Northview

- Need to attend both classes

- To sign up, either call the office or go to webpage, under
ABOUT US.

Northview is able to receive stock-gift donations and
Retirement RMDs. If you are interested in donating to the
church or to the building project, please contact the church
office. This is a great opportunity to take advantage of with
your year-end giving.

If you would like your offering contributions to be counted
for 2018, they must be postmarked no later than December
31st. You can also give online on our website.

“Silence is . . . Golden”
Luke 1:5-25, 57-79

Speaking Today: Pastor Norm Schwab

When life does not exceed our expectations, the
aftertaste can leave us feeling lonely and hopeless . . . still
waiting and longing. Do you have a deep disappointment
in your life that you have waited and prayed for, but it has
never come? What will you do in the silence of waiting?

1. A story of disappointment. (verses 5-25)

2. The steps toward worship.

a. Silence

b. Prayer

c. Faith

d. Obedience
e Worship

Next Step:

Intentionally pursue an hour of silence this next week.
Step away from the noise . . . the rush and wait before
God. Be alone and quiet before Him.



